506209866 08/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6256607

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	-		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALEXANDER BIGBY				12/02/2016	
THOMAS ALLDREDG	ìΕ			12/05/2016	
MATTHEW MEYERS				12/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	B.E. ME	YERS & CO., INC.			
Street Address:	9461 W	9461 WILLOWS RD.			
City:	REDMO	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:		16996680			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first;			
Phone:	•	<i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 713-223-2300	It will be sent via Us	5 Mall.	
Email:		docketing@bracewell.com			
		BRACEWELL LLP	-		
•		P.O. BOX 61389	BOX 61389		
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0012425.000007	0012425.000007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ESMERALDA MENI	ESMERALDA MENDOZA		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick J. Connolly/	/Patrick J. Connolly/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2020	08/18/2020		
Total Attachments: 4					
		t_012425_000004#page1			
	- •	t_012425_000004#page2			
	- •	t_012425_000004#page3			
source=MAWL_Patent_	Assignmen	t_012425_000004#page4	.tıf		

012425.000004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER BIGBY, a citizen of the United States, THOMAS ALLDREDGE, a citizen of the United States, and MATTHEW MEYERS, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the sole inventors of the invention described in the United States non-provisional patent application with serial number 15/142,597, filed on or around April 29, 2016, and titled, "MODULAR ILLUMINATION AND AIMING APPARATUS," and

WHEREAS, **B.E. MEYERS & CO., INC.**, with a business address of 9461 Willows Rd., Redmond, WA, 98052, hereafter "**B.E. MEYERS**," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to **B.E. MEYERS**, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. non-provisional patent application set forth above, the invention therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisionals, continuations, or continuations-inpart of said application, and all United States and foreign patents to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, post-grant reviews or proceedings, or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and present infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or reissues thereof, to **B.E. MEYERS**, as assignee of their entire interest, and each hereby covenant to have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to **B.E. MEYERS**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if **B.E. MEYERS** shall desire to file any divisional,

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053530 FRAME: 0473

continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of **B.E. MEYERS**, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree, at any time upon request, to communicate to **B.E. MEYERS**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of **B.E. MEYERS**, its successors, or other legal representatives.

	2 day of	December	, 2016.
--	----------------------	----------	---------

ALEXANDER BIGBY

Page 2 of 4

EXECUTED THIS 05 day of DECEMBER, 2016.

THOMAS ALLDREDGE

EXECUTED THIS day of	Perenber, 2016.	012425.000004
	(HAA)	

MATTHEW MEYERS

ź

Page 4 of 4